(C) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Competitive 

Selection Requirement And The Local Business/Small Local Business Requirements 

And Amending And Extending The Existing Professional Services Agreement With Park 

Mobile USA, Inc. (“Park Mobile”)For Up To One Year In An Amount Not To Exceed Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) For The Reimbursement Of Transaction 

Fees Charged To Parkers;

(D) Waiving The RFP/Q Competitive Selection Requirement And The Local 

Business/Small Local Business Requirements And Amending And Increasing The 

Existing Contract With Conduent, Inc.(“Conduent”) For Parking System Services In The

[...]

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard 

5/17/2022

3.3 Subject: TDA Article 3 FY22-23 Funds Approval

From: Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Apply 

For, Accept, And Appropriate Up To Three Hundred And Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($380,000.00) In Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-23 State Transportation Development Act Article 

3 Funds As Follows: A: East 20th Street Stairpath Rehabilitation, One Hundred And Ten 

Thousand Dollars ($110,000); B: Wilson And Palmer Stair Path Rehabilitation Project, 

One Hundred And Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000); C: Cityracks Bicycle Parking 

Program, Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000); D: Bicyclist Signage Program, 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000); And (2) Adopting Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

22-0309

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard

[...]

Not-To-Exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000.00) To Prepare A Feasibility 

Study For A New Hoover Branch Library (Project No. 1004856), With An Option To 

Amend Blink!Lab Architecture’s Agreement To Provide Grant Support Services For An 

Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) Upon 

Identification Of Additional Funding; 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, 

Accept And Appropriate Future Grant Funds To Support The Design And Construction Of 

A New Hoover Branch Library; And 3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental

[...]

Lowell Park Basketball Court Resurfacing Gift

From: Oakland Parks, Recreation & Youth Development

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution 1) Accepting A Gift Of In-Kind Services From 

Project Backboard For Lowell Park Outdoor Basketball Court Resurfacing Valued In An 

Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thirty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 

($132,700) And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Execute A Contract In The 

Amount Of One Dollar ($1.00) With Project Backboard And Dryco, Inc., The Construction 

Vendor Selected To Perform The Services, To Authorize The Work On City Property; On 

The June 7, 2022 City Council Agenda On Non Consent